1
vacon 100 hvac
premium ac drive
for indoor climate control
2
the coolest drive on the planet
Vacon 100 HVAC
• Graphical keypad with nine monitoring values simultane-

             Product range
               Vacon 100
vacon 100 hvac type designation code
technical data
Standard relay board (3 x RO) can be replaced by SBF2 (2 x RO + Thermistor).
General
Vacon Partner
Subject to changes without notice.
 B
C
0
0
3
9
3
C
Basic I/O board
Terminal Signal
1 +10 V
ref
Reference output
2 AI1+ Analog input, voltage or current
3 AI1- Analog input common (current)
4 AI2+ Analog input, voltage or current
5 AI2- Analog input common (current)
6 24 V
out
24 V aux. voltage
7 GND I/O ground
8 DI1 Digital input 1
9 DI2 Digital input 2
10 DI3 Digital input 3
11 CM Common A for DI1-DI6
12 24 V
out
24 V aux. voltage
13 GND I/O ground
14 DI4 Digital input 4
15 DI5 Digital input 5
16 DI6 Digital input 6
17 CM Common A for DI1-DI6
18 AO1+ Analog signal (+output)
19 AO-/GND Analog output common
30 +24 V
in
24 V auxiliary input voltage
A RS485 Differential receiver/transmitter
B RS485 Differential receiver/transmitter
Loose options
VACON-PAN-HMGR-MC02-HVAC Graphical keypad
VACON-PAN-HMDR-MC02 Door panel kit
VACON-PAN-HMHH-MC02 Hand-held panel kit
ENC-QFLG-MR0_ Flange mounting kit (MR4-MR7)
VACON-ENC-IP54-MR0_-HVAC IP54 kit (MR4-MR6)
VACON-ENC-IN12-MR0_-HVAC NEMA12 kit (MR4-MR6)
OPT-BT-MC02-5
Package of 5 pcs of batteries
for real-time clock
OPT-BT-MC02-20
Package of 20 pcs of batteries
for real-time clock
CAB-USB/RS485
PC cable for software tools,
new communication cable
I/O connections
Option boards
OPT-F1-V 3 x Relay output
OPT-F2-V 2 x Relay output + Thermistor
OPT-B1-V
6 x DI/DO, each digital input can be individually
programmed to also act as digital output
OPT-B2-V 2 x Relay output + Thermistor